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Dr. Brenda Thames, Chair
Superintendent/President

El Camino College

16007 Crenshaw Blvd
Torrance, CA 90506

Email: bthames@elcamino.edu
Telephone: (310) 660-3111

Dr. Ashanti Hands, Vice Chair
President

San Diego Mesa College
7250 Mesa College Drive

San Diego CA 92111

Email: ahands@sdccd.edu
Telephone: 619-388-2721

ACADEMIC REPRESENTATIVES

Mr. Antonio Alarcén

Dean Languages & Literature
Southwestern College

900 Otay Lakes Rd

Chula Vista CA 91910

Email: aalarcon@swccd.edu
Telephone: (619) 482-6349

Dr. Kelli Goya

Asstistant Professor; Pathways Coordinator
Kapiolani Community College

4303 Diamond Head Rd.

Honolulu HI 96816

Email: kgoya@hawaii.edu

Telephone: 808-734-9861

Cell:
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ACADEMIC REPRESENTATIVES

Dr. Tiffany Sarkisian

Communication Arts Instructor & Program Review Coordinator

Fresno City College
1101 East University Avenue
Fresno, CA 93741

Email: tiffany.sarkisian@fresnocitycollege.edu

Telephone: (559) 442-4600
ADMINISTRATIVE REPRESENTATIVES

Dr. Nicole Albo-Lopez

Vice Chancellor, Educational Programs &
Institutional Effectiveness

Los Angeles Community College District
770 Wilshire Blvd

Los Angeles, CA 90017

Email: albolonm@laccd.edu

Telephone: (213) 891-2134

Ms. Brianna Hays

Interim Vice President of Student Services
Cuyamaca College

900 Rancho San Diego Parkway

El Cajon CA 92019

Email: brianna.hays@gcccd.edu
Telephone: (619) 660-4046

Ms. Primavera Monarrez

Vice President, Student Services
Porterville College

100 E College Ave

Porterville CA 93257

Email: pmonarrez@portervillecollege.edu
Telephone: 559-791-2218

Mr. Michael Strong

Vice President of Administrative Services
Crafton Hills College

11711 Sand Canyon Road

Yucaipa CA 92399

Email: mstrong@craftonhills.edu
Telephone: (909) 389-3210
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ACCJC STAFF LIAISON

Dr. Kevin Bontenbal

Vice President

ACCIC

428 ) Street, Suite 400
Sacramento, CA 95814
Email: kbontenbal@accjc.org
Cell: 415-706-0264
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